
Technical product information 

 
Adhesives:
 
Copolymere acrylate, solvent free, excellent resistant to light and ageing, complies with the toy safety standards
EN 71/ Part 3. All adhesives are suitable for use on dry and moist not fatty food (ISEGA declaration of no
objection). 

 
Cover: H + S 
Chlorinefreebleached kraft paper, solvent free siliconization, climate stabilized for outstanding flatness 
Cover: K w=white g=yellow d=high density
Super coated glassine paper, high tear strength, excellent cutting characteristics and solvent free for
high dispensing speed 

Cover: D 
Kraft paper which has been laminated on both sides with polyethylene 
Cover: C 

 
Upper: 

Thickness: 
Tear strength:

 

DIN 53 353 50μm
DIN 53 353 lengthwise: k.A. N/mm²

 

Product:
Description:
Application: 

1154
Polyester film silver shiny with print varnish
Indigo Process 

Compliance with EU Directive: Packaging Directive 94/62/EC; heavy metals,
 

diagonal: k.A. N/mm²
 Elongation at break: DIN 53 353 lengthwise:k.A.% 

PBB and PBDE 2003/11

diagonal: k.A. %

P3 = semi-permanent, P6 = permanent 

Adhesion strength FTM 1 Glass 24h in N/25 mm

Other product combinations are provided on request. 

BEZ. 
d16 
k7w 

P3 
>8 

P6
>8
>8 

 PET glos silver  Self-adhesive



Cover 
d16
k7w 

Thickness EN 20 534
0,165 mm 0,063 mm 

Grammage ISO 536 
144 g/m²
72 g/m² 

 
Suitability for storage at 20ºC, 50% r.F.:  unopened original packaging 1 year 

 
Application technical data: 

Recommended processing temperature:
Temperature resistance: 
Durabilitywith appropriate application: 

at least + 5 ºC
- 30 to + 90 ºC
1 year 
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